Automation of pension forms has been digitalized, NOCs, ELPC, and other required documents 

under the iBAS++ scheme is yet to be completed, which delays full digital integration. 

Despite the availability of the Life Verification App on both Android and iOS platforms, only 

around two lacs eight thousand eight hundred and thirty-seven (2,08,837) pensioners have 

completed their life verification through the app this year. This reflects limited adoption and 

highlights the need for stronger awareness-building and user support measures.  

3.6 Component-9: SOE Governance 

The SOEs’ Governance Scheme is being implemented by the Monitoring Cell of the Finance